DIVISION 00 – BIDDING AND CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS SECTION 00300 – ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

OWNER: Lower Mifflin Township

BIDS TO BE MAILED OR HAND DELIVERED TO:

Lower Mifflin Township Municipal Building 529 Shed Road Newville, PA 17241

Separate sealed bids for:

"Pipeline Road Culvert and Bridge Replacement"

will be received by Lower Mifflin Township at the above address until 10:00 A.M., prevailing time, March 28, 2023. Bids will then be opened and publicly read aloud immediately thereafter at the

Lower Mifflin Township Municipal Building 529 Shed Road Newville, PA 17241

The Lower Mifflin Township Supervisors will conduct their scheduled monthly meeting at 7:00pm on March 30, 2023 and it is the intention of the Supervisors to award the bid for the project at the meeting.

This Project involves (All quantities are approximate and work is complete in place):

The work includes: Culvert GP-11: removal of approximately 40' of existing 24" SLCPP; installation of 3'-7"(w) X 11'-11"(H) X 49'-6" (L) aluminum arch culvert (provided by Township); approximately 110 SY of asphalt restoration (includes base and wearing course); installation of 10 rock riffles; all necessary labor and equipment for stream diversion; traffic control and incidental items not listed. Bridge GP-11: removal of existing box culvert; installation of 6'X24'X20' 3-sided box culvert (provided by contractor); approximately 110 SY of asphalt restoration (includes base and wearing course); all necessary labor and equipment for stream diversion; traffic control and incidental items not listed.

The Specifications and Drawings may be examined at the office of the engineer/owner. Copies of the Specifications which include the Drawings may be obtained at the office of the engineer, located at 143 Carlisle Street, Gettysburg, PA 17325 upon payment for each set, to KPI Technology, in the **NON-REFUNDABLE**, payment amount as follows: \$50.00.

No bid will be considered unless it is accompanied by a certified check or Bid Bond in an amount equal to at least **ten percent (10%)** of the total bid. The Bid Security shall be made payable to Lower Mifflin Township. All Bid Bonds must be accompanied by a Power of Attorney or suitable letter of commitment from a licensed surety company as described in the Instructions to Bidders and Specifications.

The contract for work under this Bid will obligate the Contractor, and any Subcontractors, to comply with the Pennsylvania Prevailing Wage Act and any other such Federal and State requirements presented in bid documents.

The apparent low bidder shall submit Contract Bonds in the forms prescribed in the Specifications prior to receiving an award in accordance with Public Works Contractor's Bond Law of 1967 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. Bidders must, if requested, submit a compliance report concerning their employment practices and policies in order to maintain their eligibility to receive the award of the contract.

The Owner shall award the contract to the lowest responsible bidder or reject all bids within sixty (60) days from the date of the bid opening; and no bidder may withdraw his bid before the expiration of such 60-day period; provided however that if the award is delayed by the required approval of another government agency, the sale of bonds, or the award of a grant or grants, the Owner shall reject all bids or award the contract to the lowest responsible bidder within 120 days from the date of the bid opening, and no bidder may withdraw his bid prior to the expiration of such 120-day period.

The Owner reserves the right, at its option, to reject any or all bids, to waive any informalities, irregularities, defects, errors or omissions in any or all Bid Proposals, as the Owner may deem to be in its best interest.

A pre-bid meeting will be held at 10:00 A.M. on March 15, 2023 at the Lower Mifflin Township Municipal Building. Attendance at this meeting is greatly encouraged.

BY ORDER OF LOWER MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA